     Sep-20
FEATURES High Current - High Voltage – Good Pulse Current Rating
APPLICATIONS
Resonant Circuits – Switching Power Supplies –
Motor Speed Controls – Induction Heaters
Operating Temperature Range  -40°C to +100°C
Capacitance Tolerance
+10% at 1 kHz, 25°C

WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims LxHxT
(mm) S (MM) d (MM) P (MM) # Leads
250 1 105PHB250K2G 50 4.5 7.6 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
250 1.5 155PHB250K2G 50 6.5 6.1 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8 2
250 1.5 155PHB250K2H 40 6.5 7.1 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
250 2 205PHB250K2G 50 7.5 5.3 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8 2
250 2 205PHB250K2H 40 7 6.1 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
250 2.2 225PHB250K2G 50 7.5 5.1 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8 2
250 2.2 225PHB250K2H 40 7 5.8 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
250 2.5 255PHB250K2H 40 8 5.4 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
250 3 305PHB250K2H 40 9 4.8 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
250 3.3 335PHB250K2H 40 9.5 4.3 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
250 4 405PHB250K2H 40 10.5 3.8 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
250 4.7 475PHB250K2H 40 12 3.5 32x28x14 27.5 1.2 2
250 4.7 475PHB250K4H 40 15 2.8 32x28x14 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
250 5 505PHB250K4H 40 15 2.7 32x28x14 27.4 1.2 5.1 4
250 5 505PHB250K2H 40 12 3.4 32x28x14 27.5 1.2 2
250 6.8 685PHB250K2H 40 14 3.1 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
250 6.8 685PHB250K4H 40 18 2.4 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
250 10 106PHB250K4H 40 20.5 1.9 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
250 10 106PHB250K2H 40 20.5 2.6 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
250 10 106PHB250K2J 25 14 3.6 42.5x28x17 37.5 1.2 2
250 15 156PHB250K2J 25 14 3.1 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
250 20 206PHB250K4J 25 24 2.1 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
250 20 206PHB250K2J 25 14 2.8 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
250 22 226PHB250K2J 25 14 2.8 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
250 22 226PHB250K4J 25 25 2.1 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
250 25 256PHB250K4J 25 26.5 1.9 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 25 256PHB250K2J 25 14 2.6 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
250 30 306PHB250K2J 25 14 2.6 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
250 30 306PHB250K4J 25 26.5 1.9 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 33 336PHB250K2J 25 14 2.4 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
250 33 336PHB250K4J 25 27 1.7 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 40 406PHB250K4R 15 26 2.6 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 40 406PHB250K2R 15 14 3.3 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
250 50 506PHB250K2R 15 14 3 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
250 50 506PHB250K4R 15 26.5 2.3 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 60 606PHB250K4R 15 27 2 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
250 60 606PHB250K2R 15 14 2.7 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
330 0.68 684PHB330K2G 60 5 8.9 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
330 1 105PHB330K2G 60 6.5 7 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8 2
330 1.5 155PHB330K2H 45 7.5 6.1 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
330 2 205PHB330K2H 45 8.5 5.3 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
330 2.2 225PHB330K2H 45 9 5.1 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
330 2.5 255PHB330K2H 45 9.5 4.9 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
330 3 305PHB330K2H 45 10.5 4.3 32x24.5x15 27.5 1 2
330 3.3 335PHB330K2H 45 10.5 4.1 32x24.5x15 27.5 1 2
330 4.7 475PHB330K2H 45 14 3.4 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
330 4.7 475PHB330K4H 45 17 2.7 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
330 5 505PHB330K4H 45 17.5 2.6 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
330 5 505PHB330K2H 45 14 3.3 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
330 6.8 685PHB330K2H 45 14 2.8 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
330 6.8 685PHB330K4H 45 22 2.1 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
330 6.8 685PHB330K2J 30 14 3.7 42.5x28x17 37.5 1.2 2
330 15 156PHB330K2J 30 14 2.7 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
330 15 156PHB330K4J 30 26 2 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
330 20 206PHB330K2J 30 14 2.5 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
330 20 206PHB330K4J 30 27 1.8 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 25 256PHB330K4R 17 23 2.9 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 25 256PHB330K2R 17 14 3.6 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2

+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims LxHxT
(mm) S (MM) d (MM) P (MM) # Leads
330 30 306PHB330K2R 17 14 3.4 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
330 30 306PHB330K4R 17 24.5 2.7 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 33 336PHB330K4R 17 26 2.6 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 33 336PHB330K2R 17 14 3.3 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
330 35 356PHB330K4R 17 22 2.6 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 35 356PHB330K2R 17 12 3.2 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
330 40 406PHB330K4R 17 27 2.4 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
330 40 406PHB330K2R 17 14 3.1 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
400 0.47 474PHB400K2G 75 4.5 8.6 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
400 0.68 684PHB400K2G 75 6.5 7.1 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8 2
400 0.68 684PHB400K2H 55 6.5 8.8 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
400 1 105PHB400K2G 75 7.5 5.8 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8 2
400 1 105PHB400K2H 55 7 6.7 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
400 1.5 155PHB400K2H 55 9 5.3 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
400 2 205PHB400K2H 55 10 4.7 32x24.5x15 27.5 1.2 2
400 2.2 225PHB400K2H 55 10.5 4.4 32x24.5x15 27.5 1.2 2
400 2.5 255PHB400K2H 55 11 4.2 32x24.5x15 27.5 1.2 2
400 3 305PHB400K2H 55 14 3.6 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
400 3 305PHB400K4H 55 17 2.9 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
400 3.3 335PHB400K4H 55 17.5 2.8 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
400 3.3 335PHB400K2H 55 14 3.5 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
400 4 405PHB400K2H 55 14 3.2 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
400 4 405PHB400K4H 55 18.5 2.5 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
400 4.7 475PHB400K2H 55 14 2.8 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
400 4.7 475PHB400K4H 55 21.5 2.1 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
400 4.7 475PHB400K2J 40 13.5 3.9 42.5x28x17 37.5 1.2 2
400 5 505PHB400K2H 55 14 2.8 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
400 5 505PHB400K4H 55 22 2.1 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
400 5 505PHB400K2J 40 14 3.7 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
400 6.8 685PHB400K2J 40 14 3.3 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
400 6.8 685PHB400K4J 40 19.5 2.6 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
400 10 106PHB400K4J 40 24.5 2.1 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
400 10 106PHB400K2J 40 14 2.8 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
400 15 156PHB400K2J 40 14 2.4 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
400 15 156PHB400K4J 40 27 1.7 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
400 20 206PHB400K4R 20 24.5 3 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
400 20 206PHB400K2R 20 14 3.7 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
400 22 226PHB400K2R 20 14 3.6 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
400 22 226PHB400K4R 20 25.5 2.9 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
400 25 256PHB400K4R 20 26 2.8 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
400 25 256PHB400K2R 20 14 3.4 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
600 0.22 224PHB600K2G 95 3.5 13 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
600 0.33 334PHB600K2G 95 5 9.5 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8 2
600 0.47 474PHB600K2G 95 6 8.3 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8 2
600 0.47 474PHB600K2H 75 6 10 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
600 0.68 684PHB600K2G 95 7 6.9 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8 2
600 0.68 684PHB600K2H 75 7 7.6 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
600 1 105PHB600K2H 75 8.5 6.1 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
600 1.5 155PHB600K2H 75 11.5 4.6 32x28x14 27.5 1.2 2
600 2 205PHB600K2H 75 14 3.9 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
600 2 205PHB600K4H 75 16 3.2 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 2.2 225PHB600K2H 75 14 3.9 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
600 2.2 225PHB600K4H 75 16.5 3.2 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 3 305PHB600K4H 75 21 2.6 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 3 305PHB600K2H 75 14 3.3 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
600 3 305PHB600K2J 55 14 4.3 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
600 3.3 335PHB600K2H 75 14 3.2 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
600 3.3 335PHB600K4H 75 21.5 2.5 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4

WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims LxHxT
(mm) S (MM) d (MM) P (MM) # Leads
600 3.3 335PHB600K2J 55 14 4.1 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
600 4 405PHB600K2J 55 14 3.6 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
600 4 405PHB600K4J 55 17.5 2.9 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 4.7 475PHB600K4J 55 22 2.6 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 4.7 475PHB600K2J 55 14 3.3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
600 5 505PHB600K2J 55 14 3.3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
600 5 505PHB600K4J 55 22.5 2.6 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
600 6.8 685PHB600K4J 55 25.5 2.1 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
600 6.8 685PHB600K2J 55 14 2.8 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
600 9 905PHB600K2J 55 14 2.6 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
600 9 905PHB600K4J 55 27 1.9 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
600 10 106PHB600K4R 30 22 3.8 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
600 10 106PHB600K2R 30 14 4.5 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
600 15 156PHB600K2R 30 14 3.7 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
600 15 156PHB600K4R 30 25 3 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 0.15 154PHB700K2G 135 4 13 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
700 0.22 224PHB700K2G 135 4.5 11 26.5x17x8.5 22.5 0.8 2
700 0.33 334PHB700K2G 135 6 8.5 26.5x20x11 22.5 0.8 2
700 0.33 334PHB700K2H 105 6 11 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
700 0.47 474PHB700K2H 105 7.5 7.5 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
700 0.68 684PHB700K2H 105 9 6.1 32x24.5x15 27.5 1 2
700 1 105PHB700K2H 105 13 4.6 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2
700 1 105PHB700K4H 105 15.5 3.9 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
700 1.5 155PHB700K4H 105 18 3.3 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
700 1.5 155PHB700K2H 105 14 4 32x37x22 37.5 1.2 2
700 1.5 155PHB700K2J 70 12 5.6 42.5x28x17 37.5 1.2 2
700 2 205PHB700K2H 105 14 3.5 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
700 2 205PHB700K4H 105 20 2.8 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
700 2 205PHB700K2J 70 13 4.9 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
700 2.2 225PHB700K2J 70 12 4.7 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
700 2.2 225PHB700K4J 70 15.5 4 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 2
700 3 305PHB700K2J 70 14 3.9 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
700 3 305PHB700K4J 70 20 3.2 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
700 3.3 335PHB700K4J 70 21.5 3.1 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 3.3 335PHB700K2J 70 14 3.8 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
700 4 405PHB700K2J 70 14 3.3 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
700 4 405PHB700K4J 70 22.5 2.7 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 4.7 475PHB700K4J 70 25 2.4 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 4.7 475PHB700K2J 70 14 3.1 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
700 5 505PHB700K2J 70 14 3 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
700 5 505PHB700K4J 70 25.5 2.3 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 6 605PHB700K4R 40 20 4.3 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 6 605PHB700K2R 40 14 5 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
700 6.8 685PHB700K2R 40 14 4.7 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
700 6.8 685PHB700K4R 40 21.5 4 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 8 805PHB700K4R 40 23.5 3.7 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
700 8 805PHB700K2R 40 14 4.4 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
700 9 905PHB700K2R 40 14 4.1 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
700 9 905PHB700K4R 40 25 3.4 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 0.1 104PHB850K2G 375 4 13 26.5x16x7 22.5 0.8 2
850 0.1 104PHB850K2H 300 4 15 32x17x9 27.5 0.8 2
850 0.15 154PHB850K2G 375 5 9.7 26.5x18.5x10 22.5 0.8 2
850 0.15 154PHB850K2H 300 5.5 11 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
850 0.22 224PHB850K2G 375 7 7.6 26.5x22x13 22.5 0.8 2
850 0.22 224PHB850K2H 300 6.5 8.3 32x20x11 27.5 0.8 2
850 0.33 334PHB850K2H 300 8 6.3 32x22x13 27.5 1 2
850 0.47 474PHB850K2H 300 9.5 5.1 32x24.5x15 27.5 1.2 2
850 0.68 684PHB850K2H 300 14 3.8 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 2

WVDC Capacitance
(µF) IC PART NUMBER dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Maximum
RMS Ripple
Current
(A)
100 kHz,
+70°C
Typical
ESR (mΩ)
100 kHz,
+25°C
Dims LxHxT
(mm) S (MM) d (MM) P (MM) # Leads
850 0.68 684PHB850K4H 300 16 3.1 32x33x18 27.5 1.2 5.1 4
850 1 105PHB850K4H 300 20.5 2.4 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 10.2 4
850 1 105PHB850K2H 300 14 3.1 32x37x22 27.5 1.2 2
850 1 105PHB850K2J 200 13 4.2 42.5x28x17 37.5 1.2 2
850 1.5 155PHB850K2J 200 14 3.4 42.5x30x22 37.5 1.2 2
850 2 205PHB850K2J 200 14 3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
850 2 205PHB850K4J 200 23 2.3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
850 2.2 225PHB850K4J 200 24.5 2.3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 10.2 4
850 2.2 225PHB850K2J 200 14 3 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
850 2.5 255PHB850K2J 200 14 2.8 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 2
850 2.5 255PHB850K4J 200 24 2.1 42.5x37x28 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 3 305PHB850K4J 200 27 1.8 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 3 305PHB850K2J 200 14 2.4 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
850 3.3 335PHB850K2J 200 14 2.4 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 2
850 3.3 335PHB850K4J 200 27 1.8 42.5x45x30 37.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 4 405PHB850K4R 110 25 2.5 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 4 405PHB850K2R 110 14 3.2 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
850 4.7 475PHB850K2R 110 14 2.8 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 2
850 4.7 475PHB850K4R 110 27 2.1 57.5x45x30 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 5.6 565PHB850K4R 110 27 2 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4
850 5.6 565PHB850K2R 110 14 2.7 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
850 6 605PHB850K2R 110 14 2.6 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 2
850 6 605PHB850K4R 110 27 2 57.5x50x35 52.5 1.2 20.3 4